—— ‘ | —————] 2004 — ¢0W6ﬂ¢ ‘Ford 30 DOG“%_

PR CESION Rear Wheel Frond Jplash Guard
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING m00n¢?n8_0?a8_ram
700071

IMPORTANT:

Manufacturer is not responsible for negligent use of vehicle with Filler Panel installed, including
over-tightening of screws and bolts causing damage to vehicle or filler panel.

DRILL A 1/4” DIAMETER HOLE FROM THE
SPLASH GUARD PANEL HOLE THROUGH
THE FACTORY PLASTIC LINER (3 PLACES

SPRING NUT

HEX NUT, #10

\ % LOCK WASHER, #10
Y
P FLAT WASHER
J~ % 0.203 X 1° \&/
— N / i .
—~

ROUNDED HOLED ON
THE FRONT SIDE AND
HOLES MUST BE LINE-UP

FLAT WASHER
0.203” X 17

REAR WHEEL
=\ FRONT POLY WHEEL FLARE

MACHINE SCREW

#10 X 1 \v

FLAT WASHER
0.203" X 17

REMOVE THE FACTORY SCREW AND REINSTALL THE FACTORY
SCREW TO THE FRONT OF THE SPLASH GUARD HOLE

EXISTING FACTORY
METAL SCREW

SHEEL METAL SCREW, #8 X 17 —fM

FLAT WASHER, 0203”7 X 17

PARTS BAG LIST #700983

(6) Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 17 Part # 010022
(6) Machine Screw, #10 x 17 Part # 012022
(18)Flat Washer, 0.203 x 1” Part # 018031
(6) Lock Washer, #10 Part # 024001
(6) Hex Nut, #10 Part # 025003
(6) Spring Nut, #8 Part # 028004

2007 Aug 15 097271-



